

**Surinder Singh vs. Suman Dawar & Ors.
CMPMO No.143 of 2024**

22.03.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondents, returnable for 28.05.2024, on taking steps within a period of one week.

List on **28.05.2024**.

CMP No.3665 of 2024

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, the proceedings in Civil Suit No.84 of 2023 as well as operation of order in CMA No.1798 of 2023, titled as *Suman Dawar and another* versus *Surinder Singh Khera* and another shall remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 22, 2024
(*Vinod*)