

Surinder Singh Vs. Suman Dawar & Ors.

CMPMO No.143/2024

28.05.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMPMO No.143/2024 & CMP No.3665/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for the service of unserved respondent No.3 within a week. In the event of steps being taken, issue notice to the said respondent, returnable for 11th July, 2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

28th May, 2024
(rohit)