

Surinder Singh Khera Vs. Suman Dawar & Ors.

CMPMO No.143/2024

11.07.2024 Present: Mr. Rajeev Saxena and Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

CMPMO No.143/2024 & CMP No.3665/2024

Notice upon respondent No.3 is still stated to be
awaited. Let fresh steps for the service of said respondent be
taken within three days. In the event of steps being taken
issue notice to respondent No.3, returnable for **05.08.2024**.

CMP Nos. 11106 & 11108/2024

Reply to the applications be filed by the appearing
respondents before the next date.

List on **05.08.2024**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

11th July, 2024
(rohit)