

Surinder Singh Vs. Suman Dawar & ors.

CMPMO No. 143/2024

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. Rajeev Saxena, Ms. Megha Saxena and Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

CMPMO No. 143/2024 & CMP No. 3665/2024

The office reports that steps for the service of respondent No.3 have been taken on 30.07.2024.

In view of above, issue notice to the said respondent, returnable for **13.09.2024**.

CMP Nos. 11106 & 11108/2024

Reply to the application (CMP Nos. 11106/2024) has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 & 2.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

5th August, 2024
(rohit)