

Surinder Singh vs. Suman Dawar & Ors.

CMPMO No.143 of 2024

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Steps for the service of respondent No.3 have not been taken. Let needful be done with ten days. Thereafter notice be issued against him, returnable within eight weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3665 of 2024

Interim order dated 22.03.2024, is made absolute during pendency of the present petition. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.11106 of 2024

In view of averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioner is permitted to raise additional grounds in the petition. Amended petition is ordered to be taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP No.11108 of 2024

Allowed, as prayed for.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 12, 2024
(subhash)