

Surinder Singh Khera Vs. Suman Dawar and Ors.

CMPMO No. 143 of 2024

06.06.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondent No. 3 has been served through publication, but none has appeared on his behalf, hence, proceeded against *ex parte*.

List for consideration on **11.07.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

6th June, 2025
(*sushma*)