

Surinder Singh Khera vs. Suman Dawar & Ors.

CMPMO No. 143 of 2024.

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents.

At the joint request of the parties, the matter is adjourned to 1st August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

11th July, 2025.
(Jai)